Sent By: HP LaserJet 3100;

1

788 6040;

Dec-18-00 17:25;

Page 1

Division of Corporations

Page 1 of 2

DO DEC

P00000115530

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System Katherinc Harris, Secretary of State

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H0000065682 7)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)922-4001

From:

646 W		
Account Name	:	RONALD CUTLER
Account Number	:	120000000005
Phone		(904)788-4480
Fax Number	:	(904)788-6040

FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A.

Universal Retention, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

N. Culligan DEC 1 9 2000 12/18/2000

Sent By: HP LaserJet 3100;

788 6040;

Dec-18-00 17:25;

H00000656827

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF UNIVERSAL RETENTION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: UNIVERSAL RETENTION, INC.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be P.O. Box 3325, Tequesta, FL 33469.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1,000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 value per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Ronald Cutler, P.A., 1172 Pelican Bay Drive, Daytona Beach, FL 32119.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Ronald Cutler, 1172 Pelican Bay Drive, Daytona Beach, FL 32119

ARTICLE VI: INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The name and address of each member of the initial Board of Directors of the corporation is Jani Whitney, P.O. Box 3325, Tequesta, FL 33469.

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>18th</u>, day of <u>December</u>, 2000.

Prepared By: Ronald Cutler 1172 Pelican Bay Drive Daytona Beach, FL 32119 (904)788-4480

H00000656827

SECRETARY OF STATIONS BE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Page 3/3

H000000656827

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered agent/registered office, in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is UNIVERSAL RETENTION, INC.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is Ronald Cutler, 1172 Pelican Bay Drive, Daytona Beach, FL 32119

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY.

Ronald Cutler

<u>December 18, 2000</u>

Date

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATION

H0000065682 7